0102.01.1909
Assembly instructions EN
DE
FR
NL
DA
SV
NO
Montageanleitung
Notice de Montage
Montage Instructies
Montagevejledning
Monteringsanvisning
Montasjeveiledning
FI
IT
CS
PL
SL
HU
Kokoonpano-ohjeet
Istruzioni di Montaggio
Montážní Návod
Instrukcja Montażu
Navodila za Montažo
Szerelési útmutató
HR
BS
RO
SK
RU
UK
Skupština Upute
Skupština Uputstvo
Instrucţiuni de Asamblare
Popis konštrukcie
инструкция по монтажу
Інструкція по монтажу
VB0010-U1R
2 0102.01.1909
10mm 10mm
Item
No. Part Sect.
Ref.
Size
mm Quantity
7052 2 M6 x 12 10
9400 1_2
1_3 M8 x 20 12
9401
1_2
1_3
1_4
M8 24
9402 1_1 40 4
9403 1_2
1_3 42 6
9404 1_4 112 4
9405 1_1
1_3 20 (M6) 10
9410 1_1 800 2
9411 1_2 343 3
9416 1_4 M8 x 16 12
13mm 13mm
3
VB0010-U1R
0102.01.1909
=
=
i
≤ 8Nm
4
VB0010-U1R
1
0102.01.1909
9400
12x
9405
10x
9401
24x
9410
2x
9402
4x
9411
3x
9403
6x
9416
12x
9404
4x
9411
9411
9410
9410
9411
9404
9404
9404
9404
{U1R}
1.1
1.2
{U1R}
5
VB0010-U1R
1_1
0102.01.1909
1.4
9410
9405
1.3
1.5
9410
9402
3x 9405
9402
9402
9410
1.6
9410
9402
3x 9405



2X
9402
2x 2
9405
3x 2
9410
1x 2
{A}
{A}
2x 9402
3x 9405
1x 9410
3x
6
VB0010-U1R
1_2
0102.01.1909
1.7
9411
9411
9411
1.8 1.9
1.10
9411
9410
9400
9401
9403
9410/9411
9403
{B}
1x 9400
1x 9401
9400
6x
9401
6x
9403
3x
9411
3x
9405
13mm 13mm
344mm
344mm
{A}
{A}
2x 9402
3x 9405
1x 9410
{B}
9405
9400
{B}
1x 9400
1x 9401
2x{B}
9403
4x{B}
2x9403
{B}
7
VB0010-U1R
1_3
0102.01.1909
1.11
9411
9411
9411




2x 9405
2x 9405
9410

1.13
9410/9411
9403
1.14
9411
9410
9403
{B}
1x 9400
1x 9401
9400
6x
9401
6x
9403
3x
9405
4x
13mm
1.12
9411
9405
13mm
{A}
{A}
2x 9402
3x 9405
1x 9410
9405
9400
2x{B}
9403
4x{B}
2x9403
9405
2x
2X
{B}
8
VB0010-U1R
1_4
0102.01.1909
1.15
1.17
1.18
1.16
{C}
3x 9401
1x 9404
3x 9416
9410
9410
9411
9411
9411 9410
9401
3x 4
9404
1x 4
9416
3x 4
{C}
{C}
{C}
{C}
{C}
9405
{C}
9404
3x9416
3x9401
13mm 13mm
9
VB0010-U1R
0102.01.1909
10
VB0010-U1R
2
0102.01.1909
2.1
2.2
7052
10x
{U1R}
{VM0059-UG1}
{U1R}
{VM0059-UG1}
11
VB0010-U1R
2
0102.01.1909
10mm 10mm
2.42.3
2.5 2.6
9404

70527052
94119410
3502/3503/35223502/3503/3522
3502/3503/3522
9410/9411
0102.01.1909
OPJ A/S
Volderslevvej 36 A
5260 Odense S
Danmark
Tel.:	 +45 66 15 10 30
Fax:	+45 66 15 00 84
E.P.H. Schmidt u. Co. GmbH
Hoefkerstrasse 30
44149 Dortmund
Postfach 170163
44060 Dortmund
Deutschland
Tel.:	 +49 231 941655 0
Fax:	+49 231 941655 99